TO:USPTO

1

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES B	RANCH			
	ORDATION FORM TAPPLICATIONS			
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER (	OF PATENTS AND TRA	DÉMARKS:		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	ORIGINAL DOCUMEN'	IS OR COPY THER	EOF. DOCUMENT II	NO. 103447765
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (	ASSIGNOR(S)):			
<ol> <li>Paul F. Briggs</li> <li>Jeffery John Milton</li> </ol>				
3. Matthias Nederegger				
4. John P. Wattai				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN		ED? YES	X NO	
2. FART (IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	WINTEREST;			
NAME: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporat				
ADDRESS:2400 Executive Hills Blvd., Aubu ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		YES		<u>`</u>
ADDITIONAL NAME(3) & ADDRESS(ES)	ATTACHED		X NC	,
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM				
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for re document)	cordation multiple copie	es of same Assignmen	a signed by different inv	ventors is <u>one</u>
X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOI	.E 🛛 🗌 PART INT			
		Briggs • '	7/5/2007 7/30/2007	
			er 7/5/2007	
			7/3/2007	
CHANGE OF NAME   VERI	TED TRANSLATION	I		
SECURITY MERGER X	OTHER: Resubmitted to	o include proper exec	ution date	
	•			_
<ol> <li>EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLA SEE ATTY!):</li> </ol>	ARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF	DATES DIFFER	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	IST INVENTOR	B. PATENT		I <sup>ST</sup> INVENTOR
series code/serial no 11/882,014 2006P11873US01	if not in item 1	NO(S)		Inot in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS: <u>= TOTAL 1</u> 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Elsa Keller 170 Wood Avenue South		7. AMOUNT OF I	'EE ENCLOSED: (Cod	e 581)
Iselin, NJ 08830			x \$40 = \$ Paid previousl	
5.5 ATTY DKT: 2006P11873Us01			IISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMB	
		UNDER ORDER NO:	31-240	Lic. 50-0007
	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT/MATTER	<u> </u>
<ol><li>STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To t attached copy is a true copy of the original do</li></ol>		and belief, the forego	ing information is true a	nd correct and any
Signature: GAIA - A				
Attembury			iding this cover sheet,	7
Attorney: Edward J. Stemberger		s and document dup. Cover sheet)		
Reg. No. 36,017				
Atty/Sec:				
TEL: (202) 26	1-1000	Date: Novembe Fax: (202	r 7, 2007 ) 887-0336	
100. (202) 20			/ 007-000	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT

Docket No. 2006P11873US01

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Paul F. Briggs, residing at 6261 Lismore Circle, Grand Blanc, MI 48439, Jeffery John Milton, residing at 1284 Parkland Rd., Lake Orion, MI 48360, Matthias Nederegger, residing at 552 Misty Brook Lane Rochester Hills, MI 48307, and John P. Wattai, residing at 3413 Rocky Crest, Rochester Hills, MI 48306,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the federal laws of the United States, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter "Assignce", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned even date herewith, entitled:

# JET PUMP RETENTION AND SEAL METHOD WITH LIVING HINGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

### Docket No. 2006P11873US01

and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Paul F. Briggs

Before me this day of Archigen, 2007, personally appeared Paul F. Briggs, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CHRISTINA M. FIGH ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COUNTY OF CARLAND

Miesteia Righ. Notary Public

Date:

Jeffery John Milton

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared Jeffery John Milton, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Date:

Docket No. 2006P11873US01

Matthias Nederegge

Before me this day of <u>fully</u>, 2007, personally appeared Matthias Nederegger, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CHRISTINAM, FUGHI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF AN XXINTY OF DAKLAND

Notary Public

Date:

John P. Wattai

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared John P. Wattai, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

3

-

Docket No. 2006P11873US01

S 2. 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Paul F. Briggs, residing at 6261 Lismore Circle, Grand Blanc, MI 48439, Jeffery John Milton, residing at 1284 Parkland Rd., Lake Orion, MI 48360, Matthias Nederegger, residing at 552 Misty Brook Lane Rochester Hills, MI 48307, and John P. Wattai, residing at 3413 Rocky Crest, Rochester Hills, MI 48306,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the federal laws of the United States, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the Linited States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which "are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Paterit, which has been executed by the", undersigned even date herewith, entitled:

# JET PUMP RETENTION AND SEAL METHOD WITH LIVING HINGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

1

4 ار

Docket No. 2006P11873US01

and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:\_\_\_\_

à đ

ية د

Before me this <u>'day of</u> <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>, 2007, personally appeared Paul F. Briggs, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Date:

- ئىرىپەر -

١.

Notary Public 2 iate. Jeffery John Milton

......

Paul F. Briggs

Before me this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared Jeffery John Milton, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein

set forth. diama me .Ke:::: . estas HUC. , 22.532 -Notary Public CHRISTINA M. FISHI -5 sØ 45 ..... NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COUNTY OF CARLAND . MY COMMISSION EXPLICES ADD ADTEXES IN OCULITY C 2

÷e

Docket No. 2006P11873US01

Date:

#### Matthias Nederegger

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared Matthias Nederegger, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

107 Date:

Notary Public. John P. Wattai

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared John P. Wattai, to me personally know to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

12-2

3

£

А.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0653

<u>ب</u>